of	
  this	
  rectangle?	

 Answer	
  

  	
  

  0.63	
  cm	
  

 

In many cases, you will be given a measurement. How can you tell by looking what 

digits are significant? For example, the reported population of the United States is 

306,000,000. Does that mean that it is exactly three hundred six million or is some 

estimation occurring? 

The following conventions dictate which numbers in a reported measurement are 

significant and which are not significant: 

1. Any nonzero digit is significant. 

2. Any zeros between nonzero digits (i.e., embedded zeros) are significant.